

GUWAHATI SMART CITY LTD. (Formerly Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.)

(CIN U45309AS2016SGC017403)

04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781006

E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com

SPV/GSCL/GEN/21/2016/Pt-II/53

Website: www.gscl.assam.gov.in

Date:20/10/2021

Corrigendum 3: Date Extention

Tender Title: "Selection of Program Management Consultant to Design, Develop, Manage, Implement Smart City Projects under Smart City Mission (SCM) in Guwahati City (Assam)".

Tender No: SPV/GSCL/GEN/21/2016/Pt-II/01

Tender ID: 2021_GSCT_22986_1

Tender Published Date: 20.09.2021

This addendum is being issued for the following:

| Description | Date and Time |
|---|----------------------------|
| Online Bid Submission Start Date and Time | 07.10.2021, Time: 09:00 AM |
| Online Bid Submission End Date and Time | 28.10.2021, Time: 15:00 PM |
| Last Date of Physical submission of bid Document in Hardcopy | 29.10.2021, Time: 11.00 AM |
| * Technical Bid Opening | 29.10.2021, Time: 15.00 PM |

& Dan

-Sd-Managing Director Guwahati Smart City Limited